
AN" ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 3&, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several

Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended

Saturday, the 29th day of August 1925.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland -{

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited... .

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank^
of Scotland J

Roval Bank of Scotlandj

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited... . >

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,319,445

1,107,694

1,040,691

1,288,854

974,389

1,098,205

1,065,602

1,014,436

Under £5.

1,884,380

1,545,441

1,682,488

1,710,000

1,381,849

1,429,117

1,063,324

1,469,052

Total.

3,203.825

2,653,135

2,723.179

2,998,854

2,356,238

2,527,322

2,128,926

2,483,488

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

*Gold.

3,020,410

2,700,552

2,520,486

2,632,672

2,211,701

2,241,778

1,958,472

2,438,049

Silver.

177,588

131,543

161,948

205,633

131,643

176,496

81,748

172,519

Total.

3,197,998

2,832,095

2,682,434

2,838,305

2,343,344

2,418,274

2,040,220

2,610,568
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 10th day of September 1925. A. E. CAMPBELL-TAYLOR, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. V. ch. 14,
are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.


