AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 29th day of August 1925.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate,	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	1, <b>319</b> ,4 <b>4</b> 5	1,884,380	3,203.825	3,020,410	177,588	3,197,998
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	1,107,694	1,545,441	2,653,135	2,700,552	131,543	2,832,095
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	<b>438</b> ,024	1,040,691	1,682,488	2,723.179	2,520,486	161,948	2,682,434
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	1,288,854	1,710,000	2,998,854	2,632,672	205,633	2,838,305
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	974,389	1,381,849	2,356,238	2,211,701	131,643	2,343,344
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	1,098,205	1,429,117	2,527,322	2,241,778	176,496	2,418,274
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	1,065,602	1,063,324	2,128,926	1,958,472	81,748	2,040,220
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	1,014,436	1,469,052	2,483,488	2,438,049	172,519	2,610,568

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 10th day of September 1925.

A. E. CAMPBELL-TAYLOR, Registrar of Bank Returns.

<sup>\*</sup> This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. V. ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.